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(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps proposed to be taken to construct godowns there? .

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MAl-LIKARJUN): (a) There are four covered godowns available at Basti Station. Moreover, adequate number of tarpaulins have also ben provided to cover the goods like Cement and lime during rainy season.

(b) Does not arise.

Stoppage of Trains at Bhu .....

6348. SHRt MAHENDRA KUMAR
SINGH THAKUR: WiD the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to refer to reply given on August 20,1991 to Unstarred Question No.
3629 regarding extension of train running between Sural and Bhusawal and state:

(a) the reasons for such a long stoppage of trains at Bhusawal;

(b) the remedial measures being taken to mitigate the dlficulties of passengers at that station; and

(c) the reasons for not extending this train upIo Khandwa?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MAl-
lIKARJlIII): (a) to (c). Train Nos. 113/114,
75176 and 77n8 have be provided time at sm.awatfortheir essential repair and main-
tInance. Extension of these trains to Khandwa wllcutdownthis period of mainte-
nancewhich is not desirable from the pointd viewof_ely.

No cIBcuIias are being faced br·the
,. •• angers .. Bhuaatat at this .. a tMnl-
~.lItIIionfor_traina.

CompIalnlafDrL'''qLPGCyIIndara

6349. SHRI ARJUN SINGH YAOAV:
Win the Minister of PETROlEUM AND
NATURAl GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news item captioned -LPG deal9r's apathy may cause serious mishap- appearing in the 'Indian
Express' dated August 21, 1991;

(b) if so, the fads thereof and the action taken in the matter;

(c) whethertheGovemment have made any foolproof arrangements to attend to the comPlaints of leaking gas cylinders to avoid

. any aa:idents mishaps;
(d) if~, the details thereof; and
(e) the action taken by the oil companies against the erring LPG dealers who do not etude to such complaints immediately?

ntE MINISTEROF PETROlEUM AND
NATURAl GAS (SHAI B. SHANKAR-ANAND): <a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The news Item mainly covers delay in attending to leakage complaints and the attend behaviour of the distributor. Government has ordered an investigation into the incident.

(c) and (d). OistrbJtors are under instruction to attend to leakage complaints on priority on aU days including holidays.

(e) The erring distrbJtors are being cfeaIt under t~ Marketing Discipline Guidelines.

LPG ComecIIons and PetroIIum
Products 0. ..... .,. In Qujarat

8350. SHRIOHANDRESH PATEL: Wil the MI .... fA PETROI..EIJM AND NATU-
RAl. GAS be pIt ••• d aD ... :

